City of Cody
Council Proceedings
Tuesday, September 1, 2020

A regular meeting of the Cody City Council was held in the Council Chambers at City Hall in Cody,
Wyoming on Tuesday, September 1, 2020 at 7:00 p.m.

Present: Mayor Matt Hall, Council Members, Diane Ballard, Justin Bailey, Jerry Fritz, Landon Greer,
Glenn Nielson and Heidi Rasmussen, City Administrator Barry Cook, City Attorney Scott Kolpitcke,
and Administrative Services Officer, Cindy Baker

Absent: None
Mayor Hall called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.
Proclamation - September — Hunger Action Month

Council Member Greer made a motion seconded by Council Member Rasmussen to approve the
Consent Calendar including approval of Minutes: Regular Minutes from August 18, 2020 and Special
Work Session Minutes from August 25, 2020, and approve the uncollectible account write offs in the
amount of $60,137.52. VVote was unanimous.

Council Member Fritz made a motion seconded by Council Member Baily to approve Vouchers and
payroll in the amount of $1,123,451.42. Council Member Greer recused himself from the vote. Vote
was unanimous from remaining Council Members.

Council Member Greer made a motion seconded by Council Member Rasmussen to table the
consideration to award Bid No. 2020-04 to Floyd’s Truck Center for two (2) Autocar cab/chassis with
two (2) Southwest Equipment Company compaction body with remote lube system for a total amount
of $494,680.44. Vote was unanimous.

Resolution 2020-16

A Resolution Amending the City of Cody Final Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2021. Council Member
Fritz made a motion seconded by Council Member Ballard to approve Resolution 2020-16. Vote was
unanimous.

Resolution 2020-15

A Resolution Authorizing Submission of a Coronavirus Relief Grant Application to the State Loan and
Investment Board on Behalf of the Governing Body for the City of Cody. Council Member
Rasmussen made a motion seconded by Council Member Ballard to approve Resolution 2020-15.
Council Member voting in favor were Council Members Rasmussen, Fritz, Ballard, Baily and Mayor
Hall, those opposed were Council Members Nielson and Greer. Motion carried.

Resolution 2020-17

A Resolution obligating One Percent General Purpose Tax for Essential Services and Capital
Expenditures Only. Council Member made a motion seconded by Council Member to approve
Resolution 2020-17. Vote was unanimous.

There being no further action Mayor Hall adjourned the meeting at 8:24 p.m.

Mayor Matt Hall Cindy Baker, Administrative Services Officer

Name Description Amount
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, INC. CARBON DIOXIDE/CYLINDER RENTAL 102.86
ANIXTER INC FREIGHT 294.46
BAILEY ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Fuel 14625.47
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF WYOMING INSURANCE PREMIUM -SEPT 2020 139720.46
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC WIRE 22473.87
BURLINGAME, SCOTT REIMBURSEMENT FOR MEAL 11.28
CENTURY LINK UTILITIES - CENTURY LINK 41.71
CITY OF CODY UTILITIES - CITY OF CODY 47388.01
CLARK, RONALD W TIPSY TAXI VOUCHERS 63.00
CRISIS INTERVENTION SERVICE OUTSIDE AGENCY FUNDING FY20-21 3000.00
DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE Sept 2020 338.02
DEPT OF FAMILY SERVICES BACKGROUND CHECKS 30.00



DOSE, KAELA
ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC

FARLOW, IRENE

FORWARD CODY WYOMING, INC
GOODYEAR, ROBERT W

GORTMAKER, CODY
GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM INC

H B | INSURANCE

HARRIS TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION CO.
HARRIS TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION CO.
HEBRLEE, TRENT STEVEN

HEITZMAN, RALEIGH

JONES, AMY

KEENAN, JAMES

LOGAN, MICHAEL L.

NORTHWEST PIPE

NUTT, WILLIAM A

OLSON, DAN

ONE-CALL OF WYOMING

PARK COUNTY COURT SUPERVISED TREATMENT
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING, INC
RASMUSSEN, BLAINE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN MASONRY

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

SABER PEST CONTROLL LLC

SIGNATURES LLC

STERLING CODIFIERS

STINSON, BLAKE

SYSTEMS GRAPHICS INC

TECH PRODUCTS

T-O ENGINEERS INC

TRAVELERS CL REMITTANCE CENTER
US POSTMASTER

VAN AUKEN, TRUTH

VERIZON WIRELESS - VSAT

WEBB, BRENDAN

WESTERN UNITED ELECTRIC SUPPLY
WITTICK, PEGGY JO

WORKMAN, RODNEY E

WYOMING CHILD SUPPORT

WYO DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES

REC CENTER REFUND

EFFLUENT TESTING

TIPSY TAXI PROGRAM

OUTSIDE AGENCY FUNDING FY20-21
PROP RECD FORMS & WARNING NOTICES
REFUND TEMP METER FEE

NEOGOV TRAINING

BOND - CINDY BAKER

WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY PHASE 2
WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY PHASE 2

COMP EQPT FOR METER TESTS
REFUND UTILITY DEPOSIT

PERSONAL TRAINER - REC CENTER
REIMBURSEMENT FOR EXAM ON 07/13/20
HVAC REPAIRS

6" MJ, Cl Cap

CONCERTS IN THE PARK

REC CENTER REFUND

ONE-CALL FEES - JULY 2020

OUTSIDE AGENCY FUNDING FY20-21
ASPHALT PATCH 917 A 13TH ST
REFUND UTILITY DEPOSIT

REPAIR MONUMENT MEMORIAL
UTILITIES - ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER
PEST CONTROL - REC CENTER

REFUND UTILTY DEPOSIT

CODIFY ORDINANCE
REIMBURSEMENT FOR BOMB TEAM
PHYSICAL

OUTSOURCE BILLS

URD TAGS

BEACON HILL WATER TANK

PROPERTY INSURANCE PREMIUM FY20-21
2 MONTHS POSTAGE FOR UTILITY BILLING
PERSONAL TRAINER

REQUESTED DOCUMENTS CASE #20-411
REFUND CREDIT BALANCE

Pedestal, secondary APl 10x14

WITNESS FEES

GRAFFITTI REMOVAL SKATE PARK
Garnishment

2nd QRT UNEMPLOYMENT

345.00
202.00
287.00
10000.00
513.00
210.00
694.58
100.00
456652.21
50291.81
535.00
500.00
347.90
100.00
13.98
2342.25
300.00
45.00
188.25
5000.00
1766.25
62.75
350.00
396.10
380.00
160.70
1011.00

341.00
627.58
1373.09
37182.44
65365.00
3700.00
395.68
50.00
60.00
3859.92
15.00
490.00
225.23
3531.45
878100.31





